

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES39682 Version: 1 Name: RES - Sound Transit Funding Agreement

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:3/13/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/21/2017Final action:3/21/2017

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of a Memorandum of Agreement

(Funding Agreement) with Sound Transit, relating to the Joint City and

Sound Transit Tacoma Link Expansion Project for light rail, and establishing the framework for the

City's funding obligation for the Tacoma Link Expansion Project.

[Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 39682, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2017	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing the execution of a Memorandum of Agreement (Funding Agreement) with Sound Transit, relating to the Joint City and Sound Transit Tacoma Link Expansion Project for light rail, and establishing the framework for the City's funding obligation for the Tacoma Link Expansion Project.

[Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]